LAW QFFICE OF
ForesTt A . CHRISTIAN
FOLEY, ALABAMA

November 28, 1959

Honorable H. M. Hall
Circuit Judge
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Betbeze Mfg. Company
vs: C. M. Noxtmcutl
Case No. 4021

M.,.MW"’"M

Dear Judge Hall:

Enclosed you will find a conditional sales contract and note
which has been executed by the defendant, together with the original
letter dated August 27, 1959 in which the defendant acknowledges
that he owes the debt. Xindly enter a judgment on this case basec
on a conditional sales contract in the amount of $E637.15.

With best wishes I am

CHRISTIAN




Robertsdale, Alabama

August 27, 1959

Mr. Forest A. Christian, Attorney
for Betbeze Mfgs., Mobile, Alabama
Foley, Alabama

Re: Betbeze Mfg. Company
vs: Mr. C. M. Northcutt
$637.15

Dear Mr. Christian:

I have come to see you concerning the case mentioned above
and I admit I owe every dime of it, but will be unable to pay
it until I harvest my first load. I expect to harvest beans the
last of September, but it is necessary to run molisture tests and
it will probably be the 10th or 15th before I receive my check
at which time I will pay this money to your attorney, Forest A.
Christian.

Yours very trul

G W/W

C. M. NORTHCUTT

w/nw -
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CONDL SALE CONTRACT (Dealer’s Copy)

Moo WETIEYE MATHRACTIRTERS =0 TS ' Name of 6. M. Torthoutt
. - {Corporate, Firm or Trad v . Purchaser : o e WO 53 :
: Prict)

Address.. Street.

Town and State___ : : ity Loxley State Alebama
Model No. |&2% | Serial No. Description of Article New or ~ Manufacturer Cash Price
LY R 1L TINGE Hereules Hodish HNew Hercules Stesl Prod. Go.
= ~ " o ol ]

oo WP I J Y1 E&200 i) ki 1t \id ] il ki
[y ooy e
- IR 3 X’ h . 1
—{Pevment-Sue opil {19500 20000
June &, 1959 200.06C
August 3, 1959 2000
Fares N [ | 20 -
R oS = T -
S s B 730.96 ) Total Cash Price §.__ 700,00
| e e . 7080,
The balance shown-to be due hereunder (evidenced by (1) CaSH PRICE $- Ll (1)
tmy note-of even date to your order) payable in o A ..(2) Trade-ini— -
commemikmeymonthly installments beginning—ERT 8 Articles
1950 and thereafter on the corresponding day of each B . . s {2y
sucoetding monch. rm o (@ BASIS PRICE (Subtract 2 from 1 s__700.00
Each ins .e‘ﬁri;:hau be in the smount of 3 "‘-,?“"“L’“""{ﬁ 3 (4) Cash Down Payment < @
grccrs e telFhialiment which ool be S TR0 | 700.00
he egate amount of monthly . installment plus ' - .
gownaggryrxgient-and_al]owgnce Jor m;l;gtitmzllndi;e'dtrad;:d in, (5) DEFERRED BALANCE (Subtract 4 from 3) § : (OB
e oot Separate, sad apats (oM tiscrom=_ (6 Finance Charges, Recording, Insurance (Add) s 30,96 @
e, even fhough at the time of execution it may be tem- 730.96 e
porarily attached Hereto by perforationor-otherwise. (7} TIME BALANCE - % - i}

After thorough examination, I hereby buy and accept delivery of the foregoing chattels, to be kept' and/or installed at .
- - h CJNumber and Street)

rlgar Belduin Mohema and Iwill pay you therefor the total time price provided hereln.
(City or Yown) - . {County} i (State) ) . : .

Title to said chattels shall remain in you until I kave paid In cash all amounts owing hereunder. Any extension or assignments of this contract or exten-
stons or negoﬁaﬂions of said note shall not waive any provisions herein contained. . LT .

Said chattelssshall remain personal property and nothing (anything which may be done by the parties hereto to the contrary notwithstanding) shall pre-
vent you cgom r_emovi:érg s.:tame. or so much therecf as you in your sole discretion may determine, from any premises to which they may be attached, upon

breach of tils contract.. .

anyI shall not mjsuse, secrete, sell encumber, remgve or otherwise dispose of or lose possession of said chattels, nor permit nor suffer any lien, encumbrance
or ¢harge againg said, chattels. The chattels herein‘referred to shall at all times be at my risk and loss and any loss, injury or destruction of sald chatteis
shall not operate id Pgy. manner 1o release me from payment as herein provided, You or your assigng are hereby authorized to procure and maintain for my
{our) account;rduarin e life of this contract, insurance on said chattels of such types, amounts and in such companies as you may deem advisable,
. Shouid the'insurance on said chattel be cancelled for any reason whatsoever, and should I fzil, within five days after being given written notice of such
-eancellation, to-provide substitute insurance of the type and in companies and amounts satisfactory fo you or your assigns, the full amount unpaid hereun-
der, including any note given, may, at your option, become due and payable forthwith and you or your assigns may, withoul any previyus notice or demand
of performance;_an'd’vﬁthout legal process, enter any premises where said chattel may be found and take possession thereof, after whiLs you may at your op-
tion, make such' disposition of said chattel as you shall deem fit, and all payments made by me (us) shall be retained by you as liquidaited damages for the
use of said chattel while in my (our} possession, and not as a penalty. .

Should I fail to pay said indebtedness or any part thereof when due, or breach this contract, or should you feel yourself or saild chattels insecure, or if
any execution or writ be levied on the chattels deseribed herein or on any of my property, or a receiver therecf is appointed, or if a petition under the Bank-
ruptey Act or any Amendment thereof should be filed by or against me, the entire unpaid balance shall at once become due and payable at your election, and

fyou may without notice or demand, by process of law or otherwise, take possession of said chattels wherever located, and retain all moneys paid thereon for
‘et Ane.Teasonable use of said chattels and I will pay for necessary repairs because of damage thereto: or you may sell the same at public or private sale and ap-
S ply the proceeds, after deducting expenses, liens-and a reasonable atto_rggex}_{eg_p_@%_g%fgmutmdmbymyouwto the payment of said nole and interest, and pay
me the surplus, if any, or in case of a deficiency I will pay ¥ou 1hé same at ofice. I walve all ‘claims, damages-and dernands against you arising out of the
repossession, retention, repaiation and sale as aforesaid. And in event of a sale of said property at public e, such sale may be held after having given ten
days notice of the time, place and terms of sale by posting written notice in the courthouse of sald county, and I hereby waive any requirement that gald
property be present at the place of sale. '
Any action to enforne payment of said note shall not walve any of your rights hereunder. Any indulgence granted me shall not constitute 2 waiver of
any of your righis. Time is the essence of this contract, Any part of this contract contrary may be assigned and/or zaid note may be negotiated without
‘notice to me and when assigned and/or negotiated shall be free from any defense, counterclaim or cross complaint by me.
This eontract constitutes the entire agreement: no waives or modifications shall be valid upless written upon or atiached hereto. h
This contract shail apply to, inure to the benefit of, and bind your and my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, and I acknowledge
the receipt of a true copy thereof. Undersigned will pay said note irrespective of any imperfections in the chattels or any breach of alleged representations.
You and your assigns are zuthorized to correct patent errors in said contract and any othex; papers executed by Undersigned fn connection therewlith.

P / s N
/./f// A i /*““ﬂ@/f?/?’f’";/ ///,/%////// % (Seal)

Executed thls 7% : day of — Rghwamawar 1950 &
e s:u Y Llasi™ ) i (Purchager Sign Heré)
. oy 5 oA P s .
. FI . e L . . - - s L

Witness: f")f’fff/f/« L g - . ¥, Fordhentt, Toxlev, fibsme (Seal)
/ : . ST {Purchaser Sign Here}
e

Whness: Accepted by TRTEEIE WO TITA I RS -0 TOTR TRITERRS

(Corporatﬁ i Trade MName ealer)
Bv ‘!F ~ \W:fﬁ—‘

i, e - e [Owner, Otfider or Firm Member)
FORM ND-45 T _' ) DEALER MUST EXECUTE ASSIGNMENT ON THE REVERSE SIDE HEREQOF




PURCHASER MUST EXECUTE

To. _ To : State_
: (Corporate, Firm or Tracde Name of Dealer) . i ! : -
For the purpose of securing credit for the purchase of the articles mentoned in the Contract o revirse side hereof, the Undersigned makes the follow-
ing representations: i
Print Residence
Purchasers IMPORTANT < or Nearest
Name . Phone
- ; Years, TV
Home ) ] ) iHOW{ ) (Months)
Address - ILong
Living Yes [ {Give Correct Legal Address) {MNo. and Street or R. F. D, No. and Route) {City and State)
With Landlord's
Parents No [0 | Name
) i (Address) {Years) (Months)
Previous How
Home Address |Long
Number of Dependents, Monthi;
Age White Colored Single Married Including WiiéD Incomeys
Name and Address of
Nearest Relative
With Whom Not Living
{No. and Street) - - . {City and State)
Real Estate
Eolding—Address -
(No. and Street) {City and State)
Recorded Present - .
in Name of Value $ Mortgage $
Name 1If in business (Years) (Monthsy
Present {for self, o How -
Employer i e WA BUSinesg P o Long .
Business . - - - What How (Months)
Address Position {Long
Name (No. and Street) {Years} (Months®
Former . How
Employer Long
Checking - (Address}
Account : :
Wwith .
(Name} {No. and Street) . {City and State)
Trade : Coe Highest Open Ealance
Reference = oo : Credit $ Paid in Full
(Name) (Address) .
. Trade o Highest Open Balance
Refverence o . Credit § Paid in ¥Full
4 (Name) {Address) Highest o Bal
Trade . B gaes pen Balanee
Rele¢rence Credit § Paid in Pull E
. (Name)- . (Address) X
Trade ) ‘ Highest Open Balance
Reference Credit $ Paid in Full
(Name) (Address) -
Trade Highest Open Balance
Reference . Credit 3 Paid.in Full
. ({Name)} (Address) )
Trade . - . Highest Open Balance
Reference Credit $ Paid in Full
) .. (Name) (Address) : . -
Undersigned will pay said note irrespective of any imperfections in the chattels or any breach of alleged representations. You angd your assigns are au-

thorized to correct palint errors in said contract and any other papers executed by Undersigned in connection therewith.

Individual )
Badge Number - Partnership ]
T (Purchaser’s Mailing Address) (Give Correct Legal Address) . Corporation D
CHECK PROPER
BLOCK
(Name of Supervisor) (PURCHASER SIGN HERE)
IS T -~ - ASSIGNMENT
L S b f A
_ R R S » . _ 19
- {City or Town)} . {State) .
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the CENTRAL BANK of MOBILE, Mobile, Alabama, all of its

right, title and interest in and to the contract on the reverse side hereof, and the chattels described therein, with power 1o take legal tFroceedings in the name
- of the Undersigned or the Ass;a%xee hereinafter. mentioned, the Assignee being the company which pays Undersigned the consideration for tlhus assignment,
Undersigned jointly and severally warrants that the down payment was made by the Buyer in cash and not its equivalent, and that no part thereof was loan-
ed directly or indirectly by Undersigned to Buyer, that said chattels are free from any and all liens and encumbrances whatscever, except said contract,
that the Buyer was at Jeast 21 years of age at the time of his execution on said contract; and that there j5 now owing thereon the amounts as set forth there-
in. Undersigned guarantees the payment of said contract, in strict accordance with its terms. . B
Upon the breach of any of sald ‘warranties, or of said contract, Undersigned will upon demand, purchase said contract and noie for the amount cwing
thereon, plus all costs and expenses paid or incurred by Assignee in respect thereto. All remedies of Assignee shall be cumulative, and not alternative.

(Seal)

' (Corpoir .t Firm or Trade IFI\ame FDealer’
i AN (Seal)

Form ND-45 . . ) ) (Ovmner) Qfticer or ¥irm Mg."mber)




BETBEZE ¥FG. CO., an §

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT CF

fara

Llabama Corporation
BAIDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

Plaintiff i
AT LAW
AT }
NO. Lo2l
C. Y. NORTHCUTT, t T
Defendant ¥

Now comes the Defendant and for answer to the Plaintiff's Complaint
and each count therecf seperately and severzly says:
Lla

That he is not guiliy of the matters alledged therein.

Defendant Demands Trizl
by Jury
WILTERS & B?A\TALV

S 4
u’i&//é( T3~




i
heal)

PEIBELE WFG. CO., an
Alabama Corporation
Plaintiff
V51
C. M, NORTHCUTT,

Nafendant

AT TAW

NO. ol

Plea




BETBEZE MANUFACTURING )
GOMPANY , IN TEE CIRCUIT COURT OF
PLAINTIFF ) BALIWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
Vs ) AT L&W
C. M. NORTHCUTT ) NC. ho21
* DEFENDANT ;

MOTION TO SET ASIDE JUIGMENT BY DEFAULT.

Comes now your Petiticoner, C. M. Northcutt, through his atiorneys
Wiiters & Brenmbley. and moves the court to set aside the judgement by
default heretofore rendered in this cause and for grounds therecf shows
unto the court as follows: That when the defendent was served with the
Corﬁplaint he placed the date of the service on the complaint but that the
date was not correct and hence his Pleas. were not filed within the {ime

-

ailowed by law. =

That the Defendant has a meritorious defense imbhis suit.

9
V]




A/m‘z/

BETBEZE MANUFACTURING COMPANY
o ruDomw
s §

C. M. NBRTHOUTT = )
' DEFENDAWD

MOTION TO SET ASIDE JUDGMENT |
' BY DEFAULT o

V- '.k': ")/Zr




SUMMONS
THE STATE OF ALABAMA, )
BALDWIN COUNTY. )
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETING:

You are hereby commanded to summon C. M. NORTHCUIT to appear
and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service
hereof, to the complaint filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, Alabama, at the place of holding same by BETBEZE MFG. CO.,

an Alabama corporation.

Witness my hand this the 1L day of October, 19539.

[ s ;
Zéxiﬁx;%z_ﬂp~ Gl s o AR
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COMPLAINT
BETBEZE MFG. CO., an )
Alabama Corporation ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
PLAINTIFF ) |
) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS: )]
) AT LAW
_.C. M., NORTHCUTT, )
" DEFENDANT )
CQUNT 1:

The plaintiff claims of the defendant FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY &
96/100 DOLLARS ($530.96) due by promissory note made by him on the
11th day of February, 1959 and payable on the 8th day of July, 1959
with interest thereon.

Said note provides for a reasonable attorney'’s fee, which
plaintiff alledges to be $106.1L9.

COUNT II:

The Plaintiff claims of the defendant FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY &
96/100 DOLLARS ($530.96) due by a Conditional Sales Contract made
by him on the 1llth day of February, 1959 and payable on the 8th day

of July, 1959 with interest thereon. Said Conditional Sales Contract pro~
- ngiggsl or a reasonable attorney's fee, which plaintiff alledges to be

-

There is attached to the original hereof, an itemized statement
of account, verified by the affidavit of a competent witness, sworm

to before a notary public, which shows the amount due on this account
as of the 25th day of August, 1959, and a letter dated August 27,1959

in which the defendant admits owing the ini:;%%i%i;;; ¢¢%22
t

AIEQfﬁéj’for Plaintiff

The Defendant'!s Address is:
Robertsdale, Alabamarm

iRk




‘Robertsdale, Alabama

Angust 27, 1959

- Mr. Forest A;.Christian;.Attérmay o
- for Betbeze Mfgs., Mobile, Alabama - - .
Foley, Alabama

" Re: Betbeze'mfg. Campamy.
vs: Mr. C. M. Northcutt
| $637.15
Dear Mr. Christian: A
o I have come toc see you concerning the case mentioned above
‘and I admit I owe every dime of it, but will be unable to pay
it until I barvest my first load. I expect to harvest beans the
last of September, but it is necessary to run moisture tests and
it will probably be the 10th or 15th before I receive my check

- at which time I will pay this money to your attorney, Forest A.
Christian. :

- Yours very truly,







MANUFACTURERS ==/ f DISTRIBUTORS

CUSTOM BUILT ' 3255 Moffzt Road  Dial GA 6-8641 BRADEN WINCHES

STAKES. VANS 7. O. Box “G", Crickton Station HERCULES DUMPS
FURNITURE BODIES FABCO DUAL DRIVES
MOBILE, ALABAMA

dagust 2§, 1959

S BY . M. NOWDHOUIT OF

BALANOE, INWICE 8 &4 4135 and A 4250
Pop BLUTEMERT

530.96

Gosts for Gollsction Agency

RIS I5 70 CIRTIFY THAT THS ABOVE IS A THUE AUD CORSACT STATEENT
OF AMOUNTS DUE TRE UNDIBSIGHTD BY C. M. DORTHOULT
KLABMA, A¥D NO PAYMERTS OF THD ABOVE STATED BAIANCE

REGEIVED «

DETBULE BABUR ISR R-DISIRIBERS

B
' PRESIDENE

CEHORN T AND SUBSCRIBID BREURD ME THIS 25th DAY OF ﬁﬁmﬁ% 195%.

b1 % %{@bﬁ.&‘,@ Comby, fise
lon expires Dee. 9, 1961

3
N

- ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO THE COMPANY




© 3255 MOFFAT ROAD
DIAL GA 6-8641

MANUFACTURERS e

-

STATEMEN'T

G+ M., HORTHOUTT

YOXLEY, ALABAMA

LISTRIBUTORS

P. 0. BOX G

Terms: Net; No Discount

L o (huguet, 25, 1959) |

8/14/58~ A 4135 T10.76

. 8/14/58 A K150 770,76
8/14/59- A b7 49.08
Interest added to notes ;
10/31/58- Cash 2.0
10/31/58 550,29
2/11/59 " ! 346,00
hf16/59 v 200,00 i
BALANCE DUE BEYBEZE MiG-DIST ON BQUIVMENT |
COSTS FOR COLLECTION AGENGY !

CRICHTON STATION
MOBILE, ALADA MA

GALANCE

159060
PR—LR)

1656,34

Any Account 30 Days Past Due Automatically Becomes ¢, O, D.
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IN THE CIRCUI‘I‘ COURT OI"

~ BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA'  ;:[3 ”

AT LAW

nd on._. ~emr23%dn»m -ﬁééifgfrrtﬁf?f.;f“BETBEZE MFG CO., an Alabama B

- Corporatlon,

PLAINTIFF :"

C'. NOR’I‘HCUTT S
: DEFENDANT' E

(M._? Rk o o
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'LAW OFFIGE OF '

" FOREST A. CHRISTIAN .

FOLEY, ALABAMA




